
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1392 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.11.2019 

 

OUTSOURCING RRB 

 

1392. SHRI THOMAS CHAZHIKADAN: 

       

      Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Railway Recruitment Board (RRB) has any plan to 

outsource its competitive exams to private agencies; 

 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

 

(c) the number of recruitments conducted through RRB in the last 

five years? 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY 

 

(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL) 

 

 

(a) & (b): No, Sir. However, certain individual activities like online 

registration of applications, Computer Based Tests in different 

cities/centres and shortlisting of candidates are done in 

collaboration with external agencies under the strict guidance of 

Railway Recruitment Boards (RRBs). 
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(c): Following recruitments have been notified/conducted through 

RRBs during the last five years – 

 

Year 

No. of Centralized 

Employment Notifications 

(CENs) issued 

Notified/Modified 

Vacancies 

2015-2016 03 18512 

2016-2017 Nil Nil 

2017-2018 02 127573 

2018-2019   05* 156101 

2019-2020 Nil Nil 

*03 CENs i.e. 01/2019, 03/2019 & RRC-01/2019 are under 

process. 

 

***** 


